31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Hereerr R. O’CoNOR, GOVERNOR.

1942
School for Boys, in accordance with House Reso-

lution recommending the same.................. $3,000.00

To Edwin E. Hooper, member of the Grand Jury
for Baltimore City, for injuries sustained while
on an official inspection trip to Cheltenham
School for Boys, in accordance with House Reso-
lution recommending the same................. 1,000.00

To James E. William and Edith . Williams,
parents and next friends of Clinton Gosnell, in
connection with injuries sustained by Clinton
Gosnell in a falling elevator at the University of
Maryland Hospital while said Clinton Gosnell
was visiting the Hospital on the request of the
Hospital Authorities and the said injury being
incurred through no fault of Clinton Gosnell, in
accordance with House Resolution recommend-
ing the same...........vviiiennnnnnnnnnnn, 1,500.00

Maryland Penitentiary, in addition to appropria-
tion shown on Pages 73, 74 and 75 of the Printed
Bill:
Item No. 7. Senior Clerk — Prison Record
Clerk (salary adjustment)..... 300.00

Maryland State. Penal Farm, in addition to ap-
propriation shown on Pages 75 and 76 of the
Printed Bill:
Item No. 27. Chaplains ..................... 600.00

Maryland Training School for Boys, in addition
to appropriation shown on Pages 76, 77 and 78
of the Printed Bill:

Item No. 44. Secretary of Board.......... 500.00
Total Supplemental Budget—General Funds $149,775.23

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET—SPECIAL FUNDS

Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, in addition to
appropriation shown on Pages 7 and 8 of the
Printed Bill:
Item No. 6. Operating License Examiners
(salary adjustment) ........... $ 200.00

Total Suplemental Budget—Special Funds $ 200.00

2025
1943

$ 300.00

600.00

500.00

$154,179.00

$ 200.00

$ 200.00



